Form <b>PTO-1595</b> (Rev. 08/05) OMB No. 0851-0027 (exp. 6/30/2008)	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERC United States Patent and Trademark Offi
	RM COVER SHEET
	'S ONLY
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please	e record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Tobias AUSTERMANN - September 25, 2007 Michael DUETSCH - September 28, 2007 Marc LAURENT - September 26, 2007 Helmut MACK - September 25, 2007 Michael PORSCH - September 21, 2007 Konrad WERNTHALER - September 21, 2007	Name and address of receiving party(les)      Construction Research &     Name: Technology GmbH  Internal Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached?	Street Address
3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):  Execution Date(s): See No. 1 above  X Assignment Merger Change of Name	DrAlbert-⊏rank-Str. 32
Security Agreement Joint Research Agreement  Government Interest Assignment	City: Trostberg
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License  Other	Country: Germany Zip: 83308  Additional name(s) & address(es) X Yes No
4. Application or patent number(s):  A. Patent Application No.(s)  11/920,196  Additional numbers attached	This document is being filed together with a new application.  B. Patent No.(s)  Patent No.(s)
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
Name: FULBRIGHT & JAWORSKI L.L.P. Internal Address: Atty. Dkt.: HUBR-1322-US Street Address: 666 Fifth Avenue	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00  Authorized to be charged by credit card  X Authorized to be charged to deposit account  Enclosed  None required (government interest not affecting title)
City:         New York           State:         NY         Zip: 10103           Phone Number:         212-318-3148           Fax Number:         212-318-3400           Email Address:         icrawford@fulbright.com	8. Payment Information  a. Credit Card
Signature: Jana Ramford	1 12/13/07
James R. Crawford Name of Person Signing	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents: 5

**PATENT** REEL: 020253 FRAME: 0249

	RECORDATIO	N FORM COVER SHEET (PTO-159 (supplemental sheet)	95)
Additional Convey		ecution Date(s) (1. Continued)	;
Additional Assigne	ees (2. Continued) iik Rohm GmbH	):	
Internal Address:	enallee 45		
Olty: <u>Darmstadt</u>	State:	Country; DE	Zip: <u>64293</u>
Assignee Name: Internal Address: Street Address:	<u> </u>		
City:	State:	Country:	Zip:
Assignee Name:Internal Address: Street Address;			
Dity:	State:	Country:	Zip:
Additional Application Additional Patent Application IA. Continued:		Additional Patent Numbers 48. Continued:	
	Additional numbers	attached? Yes X No	

USPTO

12/13/2007 6:45:47 AM PAGE 3/006 Fax Server

TO: FULBRIGHT & JAWORSKI L.L.P. COMPANY: 666 FIFTH AVENUE

12/07/2007 11:00 212-318-3400 12/07/2007 TULBRIGHT JAWORSKI 700352763

PAGE 01/04

OMB No. 0081-0027 (8XD, 8/30/2008)	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMER
re-cogn <sub>4</sub> y <sub>1</sub>	ON FORM COVER SHEET
PAT	ENTS ONLY
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Offic	to: Please record the effected documents or the new address(ea) bolow.
1. Name of conveying party(les):	a standard documents or the new address(ea) bolow.
Miller 25 20	102
	M7   CAB######### #
Heimut MACK	7 Name: Tanhania
Michael PORSCH Service 25, 201	4 <i>(</i>
Konrad WERNTHALER - September 21, 20	
	Internet Addinage:
Additional name(a) of approxyma party(ins) statemed? Yes )	X Mo
3 Nature of	Street Address
3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Data(s);	7
Execution Date(s): See No. 1 above	DrAlbert-Frank-Str. 32
X Assignment Merger Change of Name	
Security Agreement Judint Research Agreement	•
Government Interest Assignment	City:Treatberg
Exebutive Order 8424, Confirmatory License	Country: Germany Zip: 63308
Other	Additional name(s) & address(s)
d A	STECTOC7
4. Application or patent number(s):	This document is being filed together with a new application.
A. Patent Application No.(s) 11/920,198	B. Patent No.(s)
11/2/20,180	1
Additional numbers often	ched? Type Xing
Name and address to whom some	
and the mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
Name: FULBRIGHT & JAWORSKI L.L.P.	
nternal Address: Ally, Dkt.; HUBR-1322-US	7. Total fee (37 CFR: 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$40.00
Greet Address: 666 Fifth Avenue	Authorized to be charged by cradit card
220 Life Welled	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
	Enclosed:
sta	None inquired (government interest not affecting fills)
ity: New York	B. Payment Information
	a. Cradh Card Lest 4 Numbers
hone Number: 212-318-3148	Expiration Date
	b. Deposit Apopunt Number
Inal/ Address: crawford@fulbright.com	Authorized User Name
1 D /	1
your to Country	_// n [/
Signature	10-/6/07
1 🐔	
Varnes R. Crawford Name of Person Stating	Total number of pages including cover

**REEL: 020253 FRAME: 0251** 

37844P US-WO

Docket No.	
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	

## <u>ASSIGNMENT</u>

WHEREAS the undersigned [hereinafter (collectively) "ASSIGNOR"] have invented certain new and useful improvements in

(Title of

Silane-modified urea derivatives, method for the production thereof, and use

Application)

thereof as auxiliary rheological agents

for which an application for United States Letters Patent was executed concurrently herewith unless otherwise indicated.

WHEREAS

Construction Research & Technology GmbH

<del>Röhm GmbH</del> Evonik Röhm GmbH

(Name and address

Dr.-Albert-Frank-Str. 32

Kirschenallee 45 64293 Darmstadt

of Assignee)

83308 Trostberg

Germany

Germany

German corporation (hereinafter "ASSIGNEE") is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the same:

Now, therefore, in consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$1.00), the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, the said ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns and transfers unto said ASSIGNEE, full and exclusive right to the said invention in the United States and all other countries and the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all Letters Patent which may be granted therefor in the United States, and all other countries.

Said ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent to said ASSIGNEE, as the assignee of the entire right, title, and interest in and to the same, for the sole use and for the use of its successors, legal representatives, and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by said ASSIGNOR had this assignment and sale not been made.

Witness, the hand and seal of the ASSIGNOR on the date(s) indicated.

Date(s) №25.09.07	Signature(s)  AUSTERMANN, Tobia	
×29.09.02	DUETSCH, Michael	
126 03 07	LAURENT, Marc	
25/3/07	MACK, Helmut	
*	PORSCH, Michael	
	-WERNTHALER, Konrad	<del></del>

FULBRIGHT & JAWORSKI L.L.P., 666 Fifth Avenue, New York, N. Y. 10103, USA 001-212-3183000

> PATENT **REEL: 020253 FRAME: 0252**

37844P US-WO

Docket No.	<u> </u>	

内心

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS the undersigned [hereinafter (collectively) "ASSIGNOR"] have invented certain new and useful improvements in

(Title of Application)

Silane-modified urea derivatives, method for the production thereof, and use thereof as auxiliary rheological agents

for which an application for United States Letters Patent was executed concurrently herewith unless otherwise indicated.

. WHEREAS Construction Research & Technology GmbH

Röhm-GmbH Evonik Röhm GmbH

(Name and address

Dr.-Albert-Frank-Str. 32

Kirschenallee 45 64293 Darmstadt

of Assignee)

83308 Trostberg

Germany

Germany

a German corporation (hereinafter "ASSIGNEE") is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the same:

Now, therefore, in consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$1.00), the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, the said ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns and transfers unto said ASSIGNEE, full and exclusive right to the said invention in the United States and all other countries and the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all Letters Patent which may be granted therefor in the United States, and all other countries.

Said ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent to said ASSIGNEE, as the assignee of the entire right, title, and interest in and to the same, for the sole use and for the use of its successors, legal representatives, and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by said ASSIGNOR had this assignment and sale not been made.

Witness, the hand and seal of the ASSIGNOR on the date(s) indicated.

Date(s)	1	Signature(s)
K	AUSTERMANN, Tobia	iasK
X	DUETSCH, Michael	· <u>K</u>
4	LAURENT, Marc	<u> </u>
K	MACK, Helmut	ix Q
1 4/21/07	PORSCH, Michael	_ PULL
K ZI-SEP-ZO	207 WERNTHALER, Konn	of the Gunting
<u> </u>		

FULBRIGHT & JAWORSKI L.L.P., 666 Fifth Avenue, New York, N. Y. 10103, USA 001-212-3183000

PATENT REEL: 020253 FRAME: 0253

RECORDED: 12/07/2007